## PRAIRIESTAR METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 2

201 E. 4th St. #130 Loveland, Colorado 80537 Tel: (970) 494-0609

https://prairiestarmd2.squarespace.com/

## NOTICE OF WORK SESSION AND AGENDA

<b>Board of Directors:</b>	Office:	Term/Expiration:
Katie Murrey	President	2025/May 2025
Lisa Johnson	Treasurer	2027/May 2025
Bryan DeAngelo	Secretary	2027/May 2025
Scott Sarbaugh	Assistant Secretary	2025/May 2025
Ryan St. Pierre	Assistant Secretary	2025/May 2025

DATE: March 4, 2024 TIME: 5:30 P.M.

**PLACE:** Online Via Zoom

1. To attend via Zoom Video conference, use the following link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88683314509?pwd=q8bqMNmKjkZAbb0Yit9hNuHBoHjcDo.1

- 2. To attend via telephone, dial 1-719-359-4580 and enter the following additional information:
  - a. Meeting ID: 886 8331 4509
  - **b.** Passcode: 207222

## I. ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

- A. Confirm posting of Notice of Work Session and Agenda on District website.
- II. PUBLIC COMMENT (Members of the Public can express their views to the Board concerning matters on the agenda, comments will be limited to three (3) minutes.
- III. DISCUSSION ITEMS (No official action will be taken by the Board regarding these matters):
  - A. Board of Directors Communication Policy
  - B. Community Newsletter
- IV. OTHER MATTERS
- V. ADJOURNMENT

Next Regular Board meeting is scheduled for March 20, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. via Zoom.